
ql<afrfrftffi.?
NHPC LIIAITED
(qT{?I {1:6Ta 16r Jar.I I

(a Govr. ot rndi. Ent.rprise)

ffqr v cr+{ *crr
Teesta V Power Station
FFr c, I.ffFtFSc - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

rs/rso 9001 ts/lso ,4001 ls 1800r

,r: r'q nq qfifui ,fiai tz''m
IMS certified Power Station

T,cIq lPh: 03592-247 349
tm I F ax. 03597-747777 I 349A NaYGtna Company

aaa

Ref No. NH/TSV/Cont/EC-158/NtT-994/2024-25 / 4 90 Dated: 18-02-2025

Corrigendum-l I

7 Date of closing of online e-tender for submission of RFP

Bid.

22.02.2025 ( 17:30 HrsJ

3 Date & time ofopening of RFP Bid 25.02.2025 (16:00 Hrs)

2. Further, reply of the pre-bid query submitted by the prospective bidder (s) has been
made and attached herewith as Annexure-A.

All other terms & conditions of RFP Tender Documents shall remain unchanged

For & On behalf of NHPC Limited.

M
Dy. General Manager (E)

Contract Division

Teesta-VPowerStation

zF.rrrn

E[[iIfrfr
slnpc

Please refer to RFP Tender invited vide NIT No.: NH/TSV/CONT/EC-158/NIT-994/2024-

25 /449Dated: 04/02/2025 (Tender ID:202 5-NHPC-847485-1) for the work of "lnsurance

of the work "Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 420 KV GlS, 400 KV Outdoor

Pothead Yard,400 KV XLPE Cables and associated accessories for Teesta V Power

station"" in which following amendments are hereby rnade in referred NIT:

L. Critical dates ofthe tender has been extended as under:

Cbrporate otlice: NIIPC l.imited. NHPC otlice Comple\. Sector-31. Faridahad- lf l00l (Hanan )

R-fi {qrrq4 T{.Tq.ff.*. ftfris ,, rr{rrq.ff+ qifr,< T,iErAF, ter-::, qtar+r< tu rrt
corporate ldcnritlcation Number (( lN ): l.10l0l HR 1975(io1032561



A llavratna Company

qvt|vfrfrftfuts
NHPC LIIIITED
(qTl? arGFTa i6r ssFr I

(A Govt. ot lndia Enterpnse)

ff<rvqr+t€err
Teesta V Power Station
ftq-dc, Tffft&c - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

The following are the reply of the pre-bid query submitted by prospective bidde(:;)

(2 aa
snsc 9001 ts/tso 14001 ts 18001

fl: .,q nq rflFr1r-;a irra
IMS ( ertified Power Station

1rfi\ / Ph: O3597-247 349
trtq t F ax 01592-247227 I 349

Annexure-A

EtEirfrfr
slnpc

sl.
No

Query of Prospective Reply by NHPC Ltd.
bidder

1 Exact
Coo rd inates

Exact location coordinate is as below

S

(i)rpotxle Otlicc: \IlP( l.imitcd- NlIPCOl)icc (irmplcr. Sector-i-1. I.'aridirbll - l2 1003 (llanan )

fttrq {errq-a T{.qs.+.fi. frfri- :, r-,cn-i'ff*- 3iftq Tir.Frfl, i+r'- -t r, c't{Er< rztl;: tTfrTron
Corfrorelc Irlcnrillcnrion Numhcr (( l\ ): Llol0 t IIR 1975(;O10,]:56 "l

location

63
30

I

E
N

c

W

I
2l

..t

54" NE
27"14'60 N 88"27',36" E

Namchi Sikkim

380m Elevation



FIEiTfrfi
slnpc

saqafrfrfrfrZ€
NHPC U ITED
(rrrad .L6Tr;Ft EeFl i

(a Govt. ol rndia Enterprise)

#wr v cr+( €cr+
Teesta V Power Station
ft.rtrq , Tfr ftfrc - 737 134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737't 34

rs/tso9001 ts/lso 14001 ts 1800t
-r€ qc o-q l-crFn qr*r F,rrn

IMS certified Power Station

{t+rt I Ph O359?-?47349

i,+q I F ax 03592-247227 I 349A NavBtna Company

aaa

Distance from existing
HEP

The new GIS building is approx.200 Meter lrom the old GIS Building.

u,hich is in the campus of Power House. Teesta V Power Station.

The new GIS buitding and associated equipment are part ofthe Power

House. l'eesta V Power Station.

Please confirm if it
involves any integration
with HEP facility

The testing methodolog!' of the GIS system as per Quality Assurance

Plan of the of the NHPC. The Quality Assurance Plan is attached (as

Annexure-B) tbr ready reference

+ Testing methodology

Capacity of Transformer5

There are some dismantling and shifting of items as Bill of
Quantiry for the said work (Sl. No. (vl of the uploaded RFP Bid
Documents i.e.'BOQ of the work for which insurance is
required)

There is no Power Transformer in the scope ofsupply'ofthe subject

work.

6 Does project have any 2nd
hand equipment erection
or any demolition or
dismantling activity

MY6

Corporate Ollicc: \llPC Limitcd. Ntll'C Ottlcc Complex. Scctor-33. I'aridabad- l2 1003 (Hal-1ana)

ftrq Tqrqq T{.Tq.ff.+. frftie :, rrirrq'ft+ 'aiftq rfffm, +€'-31, c+{r+re- I u l:o: l-"F'TroTrl

Corporate Identitication Number (CI\ ): L-l0l0ll lRl975GOI0l2561

2.

3.



S4Fdfrftffie
NHPC UMITED
(qran {rnr{ nT T{g I

(A Govt. ol lndia Enterpn!e)

ff<r v qr*r dcn
Teesta V Power Station
ftrrd{, tfffii$c - 737134

Singtam, East Sikkim- 737134

6/S0 1001 ts/rso 11001 rs 18001

fi+ .q tF rqtfiI-{ Tr+r F,!r"
IMS .ertified Power Station

arllr\ / Ph. 03592-247 349

F,* i F ax: 03592-247?27 / 349A Navratna Company

<aaa

Annexure-B

)rtd

corporare oficer \HP( l,imired. NIIpc orlice comple\. sccror-Jj. Faridab[.1- l2 l00j (Han.Lna)
Fr', Tqra-{ r--{.qq.ff.*. ftfrig ,, qirF ff*- aiee ai.+.r*, +E-,-.., c+{rori_ t2 - ,:,zf}+r,rnr

Corpomte ldentiticlrion Number ( Cl\ ): L l0 l 0 I I IR l 975COlo-i l-i6-l

E{E{fifr
inpc

Oualih A$qrance Plan (Ref: Sl. No. -l of Emnlovrlr Replr')



VOLUME-IV 

MODEL QUALITY ASSURANCE PLAN 

(MQAP) & QUALITY TESTING 

SPECIFICATIONS (QTS) 




























































































































































